Total Financial expenses 4.5% 3.2% 2.7% 2.7% 2.5% 2.5% 2.4%
Interest expenses 3.2% 3.1% 2.6% 2.5% 2.5% 2.3% 2.2%
Other financial expenses 1.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.3% 0.1%

Net (Loss) Income Before Taxes (2.9%)  6.5% 8.9% 9.2% 9.2% 9.1% 9.1%
Income Taxes 3.3% 1.3% 1.8% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%

Net (Loss) Income From Continuing
Operations

(6.2%) 5.2% 7.1% 7.3% 7.3% 7.2% 7.2%

Net income from discontinued operations 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Net (Loss) Income (5.8%) 5.2% 7.1% 7.3% 7.3% 7.2% 7.2%

Net (Loss) income attributable to: 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Shareholders of LafargeHolcim, Ltd (6.2%) 4.7% 6.5% 6.7% 6.7% 6.6% 6.6%

Non-controlling interest 0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6%

25
Appendix B: Income Statement

Source: Company data; The Author

Table 30 – LafargeHolcim Pro Forma Statement of Income for year ended December 31, 2015

CHF Million

LafargeHolcim
published

information for the
year ended

December 31, 2015

Lafarge pro forma
information for the

period from January
1, 2015 to July 10,

2015

Fair value
adjustments

Scope effect
(China,
Nigeria)

Divestments
2015 LafargeHolcim

Pro Forma
Information

Net Sales 23,584 6,955 - 784 -1,841 29,483

Operating
EBITDA

3,682 1,081 - 147 -356 4,555

Depreciation,
amortization
and impairment
of operating
assets

-4,421 -530 -194 -83 142 -5,087

Operating Profit
(Loss)

-739 551 -194 64 -214 -533

Net Loss -1,361 -415 -40 -25 -243 -2,085

26
Appendix C: Cash Flow Statement

Source: GFS analysis

Source: The Author

Table 31 - Cash flow statement

Cash-Flow Statement (Million CHF) 2016F 2017F 2018F 2019F 2020F 2021F

Operating Activities

EBIT  2.513 3.203 3.332 3.358 3.379 3.398

D&A 1.877 1.816 1.877 1.947 2.017 2.087

Dividends received 165 174 183 192 202 213

Change in NWC (184) 108 40 28 26 26

Income tax (402) (567) (597) (612) (615) (629)

Total Cash Flow from Operations 4.337 4.518 4.754 4.858 4.957 5.043

Investing Activities

Capex - Maintenance  (875) (875) (1.000) (1.000) (1.000) (1.000)